TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Lee		02/07/2000	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Field Roast Grain Meat Company	
Street Address:	1440 South Jackson Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2216476	ORIGINAL FIELD ROAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5610

J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
/J. Alfred Murray/
10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Case no. 98,020

WHEREAS, David Lee, an individual residing at 2019 19th Avenue South, Seattle WA 98144, has adopted, used and is using the mark "ORIGINAL FIELD ROAST,"

WHEREAS, the mark is registered on the Principal Register with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,216,476, registration date January 5, 1999,

WHEREAS, David Lee is the owner of all right, title and interest in the mark and the registration, and

WHEREAS, The Field Roast Grain Meat Company, 1225 South Angelo St., Seattle WA 98108 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said David Lee does hereby assign unto the said The Field Roast Grain Meat Company all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date: 02-07-00

RECORDED: 10/11/2013

On this ______ day of February, 1999, before me appeared David Lee______, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own

behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0364